CARRYING AMOUNT IN
THE FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS

2016
$

AGGREGATE
FAIR VALUE

2016
$

Financial Assets

Cash assets 823,113 823,113 1,246,866 1,246,866
Receivables 416,967 416,967 838,026 838,026

Financial Liabilities

Payables 1,074,688 1,074,688 886,831 886,831

The following methods and assumptions are used to determine the fair value of financial assets and
liabilities:

Cash assets and financial assets are carried at amounts approximating fair value because of their short-term nature to
maturity. Receivables and payables are carried at amounts approximating fair value. The Group does not carry any
financial instruments at 31 December 2017.

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

The Group has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk and foreign currency risk at
reporting date. This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current period results and equity which could
result from a change in these risks.

INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

At 31 December 2017, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other variables
remaining constant would be as follows:

 Consolidated Entity
 2017 2016
 $ $

CHANGE IN PROFIT DUE TO:

 Increase in interest rate by 2% 20,728 33,762
 Decrease in interest rate by 2% (20,728) (33,762)

CHANGE IN EQUITY DUE TO:

 Increase in interest rate by 2% 20,728 33,762
 Decrease in interest rate by 2% (20,728) (33,762)

68 FINACIAL STATEMENTS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017

FOREIGN CURRENCY RISK SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

At 31 December 2017, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the exchange rate, with all other variables
remaining constant would be as follows:
 Consolidated Entity
 2017 2016
 $ $

CHANGE IN PROFIT DUE TO:

 Improvement in AUD to USD by 5% 5,020 61,336
 Decline in AUD to USD by 5% (5,020) (61,336)

CHANGE IN EQUITY DUE TO:

 Improvement in AUD to USD by 5% 5,020 61,336
 Decline in AUD to USD by 5% (5,020) (61,336)